



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	000003	4,320.000 Employee Training HR	15.00000	64,800.00	0.50000	2,160.00		
0020	000504	200.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 716 043 Repair Type 3, PCC Structure w/Epoxy CY	1,000.00000	200,000.00	1,500.00000	300,000.00		
0035	000504	50.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 505 035 Repair-Replace PCC Base CY	320.00000	16,000.00	410.50000	20,525.00		
0050	000504	150.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 703 009 PCC Parapet CY	450.00000	67,500.00	1,000.00000	150,000.00		
0065	000504	60.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 714 013 Additional Overlay Concrete CY	500.00000	30,000.00	800.00000	48,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID				(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0080	000505 600.000 Unassigned Special Item -DAYS - 612 DAYS 102 Portable Changeable Message Sign	35.00000	21,000.00	22.00000	13,200.00				
0095	000505 160.000 Unassigned Special Item -DAYS - 612 DAYS 095 Truck Mounted Attenuator - Daily Rate	150.00000	24,000.00	200.00000	32,000.00				
0110	000506 1,400.000 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 710 EACH 015 Clean Bridge Scupper	65.00000	91,000.00	65.00000	91,000.00				
0125	000506 60.000 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 108 EACH 001 Mobilization	7,700.00000	462,000.00	5,000.00000	300,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0140 000506	24.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 108 003 Emergency Mobilization	3,000.00000	72,000.00	4,000.00000	96,000.00		
0155 000506	3.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 603 027 W-Beam Guiderail Approach Transition	5,200.00000	15,600.00	5,460.00000	16,380.00		
0170 000506	3.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 706 015 Replace Standard Steel Security Door and Frame	4,860.00000	14,580.00	5,700.00000	17,100.00		
0185 000506	16.000 EACH Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 706 017 Install Security Lock on Steel Door	900.00000	14,400.00	900.00000	14,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0200	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 710 001 Replace Scupper Grate	12.000	625.00000	7,500.00	620.00000	7,440.00	
0215	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 710 003 Replace Scupper Frame	12.000	780.00000	9,360.00	800.00000	9,600.00	
0230	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 715 021 Deck Coring and Testing	300.000	100.00000	30,000.00	100.00000	30,000.00	
0245	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 603 025 Thrie-Beam Guiderail Approach Transition	3.000	5,800.00000	17,400.00	5,775.00000	17,325.00	
0260	000508 Unassigned Special Item -HR - 711 009 Bridge Washing	90.000	275.00000	24,750.00	290.00000	26,100.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0275 000509	70.000 Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 009 Replace PVC Pipe, 10-24 Inch Dia.	350.00000	24,500.00	500.00000	35,000.00		
0290 000509	14,000.000 Unassigned Special Item -LF - 612 041 Preformed Patterned Contrast Pavement Marking, 4 inch	6.00000	84,000.00	7.80000	109,200.00		
0305 000509	8,800.000 Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 017 Clean Scupper Drain Pipe	18.25000	160,600.00	18.00000	158,400.00		
0320 000509	2,200.000 Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 003 Modify Existing Strip Seal Joint w/Silicone Joint Sealant System	92.00000	202,400.00	70.00000	154,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0335 000509	500.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 009 Repl. Steel Joint w/Epoxy Headers & Silicone Joint Sealant System	210.00000	105,000.00	190.00000	95,000.00		
0350 000509	620.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 011 Install Silicone Joint Sealant System in Open Concrete Bridge Joint	55.00000	34,100.00	55.00000	34,100.00		
0355 000509	300.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 604 023 Repair Chain Link Fence	55.00000	16,500.00	93.00000	27,900.00		
0370 000509	70.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 005 Replace PVC Pipe 6-8 Inch Dia.	175.00000	12,250.00	300.00000	21,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0380 000509	1,400.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 716 045 Repair Type 4, Crack Repair	65.00000	91,000.00	70.00000	98,000.00		
0395 000509	300.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 001 Repl. Exist. Compression Seal Joint w/Silicone Joint Sealant System	62.00000	18,600.00	55.00000	16,500.00		
0410 000509	400.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 005 Repl. Steel Joint w/Conc. Headers & Silicone Joint Sealant System	185.00000	74,000.00	125.00000	50,000.00		
0425 000509	500.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 718 001 Replace Existing Neoprene Strip Seal	40.00000	20,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0440 000509	500.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 718 003 Replace Existing Neoprene Compression Seal	65.00000	32,500.00	65.00000	32,500.00		
0460 000509	60.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 007 Replace Cast Iron Pipe, 6-8 Inch Dia.	300.00000	18,000.00	220.00000	13,200.00		
0485 000510	25,000.000 LBS Unassigned Special Item -LBS - 706 011 Structural Steel Repair	21.00000	525,000.00	20.00000	500,000.00		
0500 000511	(1.000) LS Unassigned Special Item -LS - 205 009 Worker Platforms and Scaffolding	125,000.00000	125,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
0515 000511	(1.000) LS Unassigned Special Item -LS - 000 017 Railroad Protective Services	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0530	000511 (1.000) Unassigned Special Item -LS - 000 999 Miscellaneous Equipment and Materials	300,000.00000	300,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
0545	000514 20,000.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 019 Miscellaneous Bridge Painting	25.00000	500,000.00	20.00000	400,000.00		
0560	000514 7,500.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 023 Graffiti Removal - Sandblasting	3.00000	22,500.00	7.70000	57,750.00		
0575	000514 500.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 025 Graffiti Removal - Paint Stripper w/High Pressure Spray Equipment	8.00000	4,000.00	7.70000	3,850.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0590	000514 450.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 027 Graffiti Removal - Repaint w/Matching Paint	9.00000	4,050.00	10.00000	4,500.00		
0600	000514 500.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 029 Graffiti Protection System	12.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00		
0615	000514 1,100.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 035 Repair Type 1, PCC Structure Up To 3 Inch Depth [Up To 100 S.F.]	65.00000	71,500.00	85.00000	93,500.00		
0630	000514 1,100.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 037 Repair Type 1, PCC Structure Up To 3 Inch Depth [Over 100 S.F.]	65.00000	71,500.00	80.00000	88,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0645	000514 850.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 039 Repair Type 2, PCC Structure Over 3 & Up To 6" Depth [Up To 100 S.F.)	105.00000	89,250.00	180.00000	153,000.00		
0660	000514 2,200.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 041 Repair Type 2, PCC Structure Over 3 & Up To 6" Depth [Over 100 S.F.]	105.00000	231,000.00	140.00000	308,000.00		
0675	000514 6,500.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 047 Repair Type 5, Pneumatically-Applied Concrete Repair	90.00000	585,000.00	110.00000	715,000.00		
0695	000515 600.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 714 005 Rapid-Setting Latex-Modified Concrete Overlay	150.00000	90,000.00	175.00000	105,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0710	000515 700.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 011 SY Full Depth PCC Deck Repair (Over Land)	250.00000	175,000.00	350.00000	245,000.00		
0725	000515 700.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 013 SY Full Depth PCC Deck Repair (Over Water)	250.00000	175,000.00	450.00000	315,000.00		
0740	000515 1,750.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 015 SY Partial Depth PCC Deck Repair	160.00000	280,000.00	244.00000	427,000.00		
0755	000515 250.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 017 SY Patching with Rapid Setting Concrete	220.00000	55,000.00	200.00000	50,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0770 000515	250.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 019 SY Full-Depth Deck Repair Using Fast Setting Concrete Repair Material	350.00000	87,500.00	360.00000	90,000.00		
0785 000515	6,000.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 023 SY Bridge Deck Sealing	22.00000	132,000.00	20.00000	120,000.00		
0800 000516	30.000 Unassigned Special Item -TON - 602 TON 011 Riprap Protection (Facing)	120.00000	3,600.00	275.00000	8,250.00		
0815 000516	30.000 Unassigned Special Item -TON - 602 TON 009 Riprap Bedding (Graded Filterstone)	110.00000	3,300.00	250.00000	7,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0830	202002	70.000	65.00000	4,550.00	55.00000	3,850.00		
	Common Excavation	CY						
0845	204006	70.000	245.00000	17,150.00	300.00000	21,000.00		
	Flowable Fill	CY						
0860	205002	70.000	85.00000	5,950.00	75.00000	5,250.00		
	Structure Excavation	CY						
0875	205010	35.000	80.00000	2,800.00	300.00000	10,500.00		
	Structure Hard Surface Excavation	CY						
0890	206002	35.000	85.00000	2,975.00	80.00000	2,800.00		
	Structure Backfill	CY						
0905	209002	100.000	95.00000	9,500.00	120.00000	12,000.00		
	Aggregate Base Course	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0920	210002	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	27.00000	2,700.00		
	Recompact Existing Base Course	SY						
0935	328002	20.000	350.00000	7,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00		
	Clean Storm Sewer Structure	EACH						
0950	328004	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	18.00000	9,000.00		
	Clean Storm Sewer Connecting Pipe	LF						
0965	402002	50.000	245.00000	12,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00		
	HMA Base Course, 19 mm	TON						
0980	402008	240.000	250.00000	60,000.00	325.00000	78,000.00		
	HMA Surface Course, 9.5 mm	TON						
0995	403002	3,000.000	0.75000	2,250.00	1.00000	3,000.00		
	Tack Coat	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1010	405016 40.000 TON Temporary AC, HMA Surface Course, 12.5 mm	245.00000	9,800.00	400.00000	16,000.00		
1025	410002 3,000.000 SY Pavement Profiling (Milling)	8.00000	24,000.00	7.50000	22,500.00		
1040	501030 12.000 BAGS High Early Strength Portland Cement	25.00000	300.00	100.00000	1,200.00		
1055	602002 75.000 SY Grouted Riprap	170.00000	12,750.00	100.00000	7,500.00		
1070	602004 75.000 SY Slope Paving	80.00000	6,000.00	96.00000	7,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1085 602006	30.000 TON	130.00000	3,900.00	150.00000	4,500.00		
Stone Foundation Protection							
1100 603002	100.000 LF	68.00000	6,800.00	52.50000	5,250.00		
Type I: W-Beam (Standard Block-Out)							
1115 603010	50.000 LF	80.00000	4,000.00	63.00000	3,150.00		
Type IV: Thrie Beam (Standard-Block-Out)							
1130 603048	100.000 LBS	6.00000	600.00	6.82000	682.00		
Extra Guiderail Components							
1145 604004	175.000 LF	85.00000	14,875.00	88.20000	15,435.00		
Chain Link Fence, 6 Ft. Ht.							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1160 604006	175.000 Chain Link Fence, 8 Ft. Ht. LF	96.00000	16,800.00	100.80000	17,640.00		
1175 604030	4.000 Swinging Chain Link Gate EACH	2,500.00000	10,000.00	5,334.00000	21,336.00		
1200 604040	150.000 Reset Chain Link Fence LF	45.00000	6,750.00	124.00000	18,600.00		
1215 605018	100.000 Repair-Replace PCC Sidewalk, 4 Inch SY	65.00000	6,500.00	61.50000	6,150.00		
1230 606052	18.000 Repair-Replace PCC Curb and/or Gutter CY	575.00000	10,350.00	591.00000	10,638.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1245 606064	50.000 LF Furnish and Set 8"x12" Granite Straight Curb	65.00000	3,250.00	66.00000	3,300.00		
1260 606072	50.000 LF Furnish and Set 8"x9" Granite Straight Curb	60.00000	3,000.00	66.00000	3,300.00		
1275 606082	300.000 LF Reset Stone Curb	35.00000	10,500.00	50.00000	15,000.00		
1280 610006	100.000 LF PCC Half-Section Curb Barrier	123.00000	12,300.00	120.00000	12,000.00		
1295 610012	2,500.000 LF Portable Precast PCC Barrier	20.00000	50,000.00	15.00000	37,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1310	612008	20,200.000	6.00000	121,200.00	7.50000	151,500.00		
	Remove Lane Markings	SF						
1325	612010	250.000	135.00000	33,750.00	50.00000	12,500.00		
	Temporary Construction Sign Supports	EACH						
1340	612014	3,000.000	12.50000	37,500.00	15.00000	45,000.00		
	Construction Warning and Detour Signs	SF						
1355	612016	150.000	30.00000	4,500.00	25.00000	3,750.00		
	Reflectorized Traffic Cones	EACH						
1370	612018	16.000	150.00000	2,400.00	125.00000	2,000.00		
	Flashing Amber Warning Lights, Type "B"	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1385	612022	110.000	700.00000	77,000.00	100.00000	11,000.00		
	Sequential Arrow Boards	EACH						
1400	612026	30.000	5.00000	150.00	20.00000	600.00		
	Construction Sign Warning Flags	EACH						
1415	612028	8.000	395.00000	3,160.00	400.00000	3,200.00		
	Type III PVC Barricade	EACH						
1430	612034	125.000	65.00000	8,125.00	80.00000	10,000.00		
	Traffic Drums	EACH						
1445	612040	300.000	70.00000	21,000.00	104.00000	31,200.00		
	Double-Faced White Snow Plowable Reflective Pavement Markers	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1460	612042	300.000 EACH	70.00000	21,000.00	104.00000	31,200.00		
		Double-Faced Yellow Snow Plowable Reflective Pavement Marker						
1475	612054	1,000.000 LF	2.00000	2,000.00	3.20000	3,200.00		
		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch						
1490	612056	900.000 LF	2.00000	1,800.00	3.50000	3,150.00		
		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch Dash						
1505	612058	200.000 LF	3.50000	700.00	4.90000	980.00		
		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch						
1520	612064	1,200.000 LF	7.00000	8,400.00	9.25000	11,100.00		
		Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1535 612068	15.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Letter EACH	115.00000	1,725.00	173.00000	2,595.00		
1550 612070	15.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow EACH	210.00000	3,150.00	173.00000	2,595.00		
1565 612084	1,000.000 Painted Lane Marking, 4 Inch LF	2.50000	2,500.00	4.35000	4,350.00		
1580 612092	1.000 Truck Mounted Attenuator EACH	75,000.00000	75,000.00	224,000.00000	224,000.00		
1595 612096	40.000 Construction Zone Attenuator EACH	250.00000	10,000.00	1,000.00000	40,000.00		
1610 612098	70.000 Sand-Filled Impact Attenuator Module EACH	400.00000	28,000.00	550.00000	38,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1625	612104	35.000	250.00000	8,750.00	500.00000	17,500.00		
	Steel Protection Plate	EACH						
1640	612106	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	Repair of Damaged Major Traffic Control Devices	LS						
1655	612993	140.000	2,200.00000	308,000.00	2,231.00000	312,340.00		
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - 612 005 Construction Lane Closing	EACH						
1670	612997	22,000.000	9.00000	198,000.00	11.25000	247,500.00		
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - 612 045 Preformed Patterned Contrast Pavement Marking, 6 Inch	LF						
1685	612997	2,150.000	8.00000	17,200.00	6.35000	13,652.50		
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - 612 071 Taped Lane Marking, 4 Inch	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1700	616004 Break-Away Type Wood Sign Posts, 4x4 Inch	700.000	9.00000	6,300.00	30.00000	21,000.00	
1715	616022 Traffic Sign Panels	400.000	35.00000	14,000.00	25.00000	10,000.00	
1730	703006 PCC Pier-Abutment-Wall	75.000	1,250.00000	93,750.00	400.00000	30,000.00	
1745	704004 Epoxy Coated Reinforcement Bars	5,500.000	3.00000	16,500.00	3.00000	16,500.00	
1760	706008 Structural Steel - AASHTO M270, Grade 36	10,500.000	9.50000	99,750.00	7.50000	78,750.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
1775	706010	2,500.000 LBS	10.00000	25,000.00	9.00000	22,500.00		
Structural Steel - AASHTO M270, Grade 50								
1790	707010	5,400.000 SY	22.00000	118,800.00	25.00000	135,000.00		
Epoxy Protective Coating								
1805	708002	275.000 CF	250.00000	68,750.00	173.00000	47,575.00		
Stone Masonry, Class A								
1820	708004	100.000 CF	185.00000	18,500.00	173.00000	17,300.00		
Stone Masonry, Class B								
1835	708006	100.000 CF	157.00000	15,700.00	173.00000	17,300.00		
Stone Masonry, Class C								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1850 708008	100.000 Stone Masonry, Class D CF	138.00000	13,800.00	173.00000	17,300.00		
1865 708010	325.000 Reset Stone Masonry CF	85.00000	27,625.00	100.00000	32,500.00		
1880 708012	900.000 Repoint Stone Masonry LF	15.00000	13,500.00	15.00000	13,500.00		
1895 709008	300.000 Picket Fence Railing, 3'-6" Height LF	230.00000	69,000.00	323.00000	96,900.00		
1910 709010	200.000 Picket Fence Railing, 4'-6" Height LF	270.00000	54,000.00	343.00000	68,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1925 900001	300.000 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 011 Backhoe/Loader	90.00000	27,000.00	130.00000	39,000.00		
1940 900001	300.000 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 013 Portable Air Compressor	16.00000	4,800.00	25.00000	7,500.00		
1955 900001	250.000 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 015 3-Inch Pump	3.00000	750.00	7.00000	1,750.00		
1970 900001	210.000 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 017 Dump Truck, Up to 30,000 GVW	80.00000	16,800.00	95.00000	19,950.00		
1985 900001	250.000 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 019 Dump Truck, Over 30,000 GVW	80.00000	20,000.00	95.00000	23,750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
2000	900001 300.000 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 025 Boom Truck HR	100.00000	30,000.00	153.00000	45,900.00		
2015	900003 150.000 Equipment Special Item - DAYS - 900 021 Manlift, Up to 35 Foot Height DAYS	100.00000	15,000.00	231.00000	34,650.00		
2030	900003 150.000 Equipment Special Item - DAYS - 900 023 Manlift, Over 35 Foot Height DAYS	100.00000	15,000.00	231.00000	34,650.00		
2045	900009 2,450.000 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 001 Foreman HR	70.00000	171,500.00	115.00000	281,750.00		
2055	900009 500.000 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 005 Carpenter HR	60.00000	30,000.00	75.00000	37,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
2070 900009	400.000 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 009 Mason	60.00000	24,000.00	75.00000	30,000.00		
2090 900009	4,700.000 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 003 Laborer	58.00000	272,600.00	70.00000	329,000.00		
2105 900009	400.000 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 007 Iron Worker/Welder	85.00000	34,000.00	90.00000	36,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$8,416,875.00		\$9,489,898.50		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$8,416,875.00		\$9,489,898.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0002	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0010	000003	2,680.000 Employee Training HR	15.00000	40,200.00	0.50000	1,340.00		
0025	000504	100.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 716 043 Repair Type 3, PCC Structure w/Epoxy CY	1,000.00000	100,000.00	1,500.00000	150,000.00		
0040	000504	30.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 505 035 Repair-Replace PCC Base CY	320.00000	9,600.00	410.50000	12,315.00		
0055	000504	75.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 703 009 PCC Parapet CY	450.00000	33,750.00	1,000.00000	75,000.00		
0070	000504	30.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 714 013 Additional Overlay Concrete CY	500.00000	15,000.00	800.00000	24,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0085 000505	300.000 Unassigned Special Item -DAYS - 612 102 Portable Changeable Message Sign DAYS	35.00000	10,500.00	22.00000	6,600.00		
0100 000505	80.000 Unassigned Special Item -DAYS - 612 095 Truck Mounted Attenuator - Daily Rate DAYS	150.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	16,000.00		
0115 000506	700.000 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 710 015 Clean Bridge Scupper EACH	65.00000	45,500.00	65.00000	45,500.00		
0130 000506	30.000 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 108 001 Mobilization EACH	7,700.00000	231,000.00	5,000.00000	150,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0145 000506	12.000 EACH	3,000.00000	36,000.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00		
Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 108 003 Emergency Mobilization							
0160 000506	2.000 EACH	5,200.00000	10,400.00	5,460.00000	10,920.00		
Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 603 027 W-Beam Guiderail Approach Transition							
0175 000506	2.000 EACH	4,860.00000	9,720.00	5,700.00000	11,400.00		
Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 706 015 Replace Standard Steel Security Door and Frame							
0190 000506	8.000 EACH	900.00000	7,200.00	900.00000	7,200.00		
Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 706 017 Install Security Lock on Steel Door							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0205 000506	6.000	625.00000	3,750.00	620.00000	3,720.00		
Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 710 001 Replace Scupper Grate							
0220 000506	6.000	780.00000	4,680.00	800.00000	4,800.00		
Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 710 003 Replace Scupper Frame							
0235 000506	150.000	100.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	15,000.00		
Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 715 021 Deck Coring and Testing							
0250 000506	2.000	5,800.00000	11,600.00	5,775.00000	11,550.00		
Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 603 025 Thrie-Beam Guiderail Approach Transition							
0265 000508	45.000	275.00000	12,375.00	290.00000	13,050.00		
Unassigned Special Item -HR - 711 009 Bridge Washing							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0280 000509	35.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 009 Replace PVC Pipe, 10-24 Inch Dia.	350.00000	12,250.00	500.00000	17,500.00		
0295 000509	7,000.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 612 041 Preformed Patterned Contrast Pavement Marking, 4 inch	6.00000	42,000.00	8.10000	56,700.00		
0310 000509	4,400.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 017 Clean Scupper Drain Pipe	18.25000	80,300.00	18.00000	79,200.00		
0325 000509	1,100.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 003 Modify Existing Strip Seal Joint w/Silicone Joint Sealant System	92.00000	101,200.00	70.00000	77,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0340 000509	250.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 009 Repl. Steel Joint w/Epoxy Headers & Silicone Joint Sealant System	210.00000	52,500.00	190.00000	47,500.00		
0360 000509	150.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 604 023 Repair Chain Link Fence	55.00000	8,250.00	95.00000	14,250.00		
0385 000509	700.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 716 045 Repair Type 4, Crack Repair	65.00000	45,500.00	70.00000	49,000.00		
0400 000509	150.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 001 Repl. Exist. Compression Seal Joint w/Silicone Joint Sealant System	62.00000	9,300.00	55.00000	8,250.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0415 000509	200.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 005 Repl. Steel Joint w/Conc. Headers & Silicone Joint Sealant System	185.00000	37,000.00	125.00000	25,000.00		
0430 000509	250.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 718 001 Replace Existing Neoprene Strip Seal	40.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	12,500.00		
0445 000509	250.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 718 003 Replace Existing Neoprene Compression Seal	65.00000	16,250.00	65.00000	16,250.00		
0455 000509	35.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 005 Replace PVC Pipe 6-8 Inch Dia.	175.00000	6,125.00	300.00000	10,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0465 000509	30.000 LF	300.00000	9,000.00	220.00000	6,600.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 007 Replace Cast Iron Pipe, 6-8 Inch Dia.							
0475 000509	310.000 LF	55.00000	17,050.00	55.00000	17,050.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 011 Install Silicone Joint Sealant System in Open Concrete Bridge Joint							
0490 000510	12,500.000 LBS	21.00000	262,500.00	20.00000	250,000.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LBS - 706 011 Structural Steel Repair							
0505 000511	(1.000) LS	62,500.00000	62,500.00	62,500.00000	62,500.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LS - 205 009 Worker Platforms and Scaffolding							
0520 000511	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LS - 000 017 Railroad Protective Services							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0535	000511 (1.000) Unassigned Special Item -LS - 000 999 Miscellaneous Equipment and Materials	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
0550	000514 10,000.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 019 Miscellaneous Bridge Painting	25.00000	250,000.00	20.00000	200,000.00		
0565	000514 3,750.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 023 Graffiti Removal - Sandblasting	3.00000	11,250.00	7.70000	28,875.00		
0580	000514 250.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 025 Graffiti Removal - Paint Stripper w/High Pressure Spray Equipment	8.00000	2,000.00	7.70000	1,925.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0595	000514 225.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 027 Graffiti Removal - Repaint w/Matching Paint	9.00000	2,025.00	10.00000	2,250.00		
0605	000514 250.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 029 Graffiti Protection System	12.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	2,500.00		
0620	000514 550.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 035 Repair Type 1, PCC Structure Up To 3 Inch Depth [Up To 100 S.F.]	65.00000	35,750.00	85.00000	46,750.00		
0635	000514 550.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 037 Repair Type 1, PCC Structure Up To 3 Inch Depth [Over 100 S.F.]	65.00000	35,750.00	80.00000	44,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0650	000514 425.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 039 Repair Type 2, PCC Structure Over 3 & Up To 6" Depth [Up To 100 S.F.)	105.00000	44,625.00	180.00000	76,500.00		
0665	000514 1,100.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 041 Repair Type 2, PCC Structure Over 3 & Up To 6" Depth [Over 100 S.F.]	105.00000	115,500.00	140.00000	154,000.00		
0680	000514 3,250.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 047 Repair Type 5, Pneumatically-Applied Concrete Repair	90.00000	292,500.00	110.00000	357,500.00		
0700	000515 300.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 714 005 Rapid-Setting Latex-Modified Concrete Overlay	150.00000	45,000.00	175.00000	52,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0715 000515	350.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 011 Full Depth PCC Deck Repair (Over Land)	250.00000	87,500.00	350.00000	122,500.00		
0730 000515	350.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 013 Full Depth PCC Deck Repair (Over Water)	250.00000	87,500.00	450.00000	157,500.00		
0745 000515	875.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 015 Partial Depth PCC Deck Repair	160.00000	140,000.00	244.00000	213,500.00		
0760 000515	125.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 017 Patching with Rapid Setting Concrete	220.00000	27,500.00	200.00000	25,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0775 000515	125.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 019 SY Full-Depth Deck Repair Using Fast Setting Concrete Repair Material	350.00000	43,750.00	360.00000	45,000.00		
0790 000515	3,000.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 023 SY Bridge Deck Sealing	22.00000	66,000.00	20.00000	60,000.00		
0805 000516	15.000 Unassigned Special Item -TON - 602 TON 011 Riprap Protection (Facing)	120.00000	1,800.00	275.00000	4,125.00		
0820 000516	15.000 Unassigned Special Item -TON - 602 TON 009 Riprap Bedding (Graded Filterstone)	110.00000	1,650.00	250.00000	3,750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0002	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0835	202002	35.000 Common Excavation CY	65.00000	2,275.00	55.00000	1,925.00		
0850	204006	35.000 Flowable Fill CY	245.00000	8,575.00	300.00000	10,500.00		
0865	205002	35.000 Structure Excavation CY	85.00000	2,975.00	75.00000	2,625.00		
0880	205010	20.000 Structure Hard Surface Excavation CY	80.00000	1,600.00	300.00000	6,000.00		
0895	206002	15.000 Structure Backfill CY	85.00000	1,275.00	80.00000	1,200.00		
0910	209002	50.000 Aggregate Base Course CY	95.00000	4,750.00	120.00000	6,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0002	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0925	210002	50.000 Recompact Existing Base Course SY	20.00000	1,000.00	27.00000	1,350.00		
0940	328002	10.000 Clean Storm Sewer Structure EACH	350.00000	3,500.00	300.00000	3,000.00		
0955	328004	250.000 Clean Storm Sewer Connecting Pipe LF	10.00000	2,500.00	18.00000	4,500.00		
0970	402002	25.000 HMA Base Course, 19 mm TON	245.00000	6,125.00	100.00000	2,500.00		
0985	402008	120.000 HMA Surface Course, 9.5 mm TON	250.00000	30,000.00	325.00000	39,000.00		
1000	403002	1,500.000 Tack Coat SY	0.75000	1,125.00	1.00000	1,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1015 405016	20.000 Temporary AC, HMA Surface Course, 12.5 mm TON	245.00000	4,900.00	400.00000	8,000.00		
1030 410002	1,500.000 Pavement Profiling (Milling) SY	8.00000	12,000.00	7.50000	11,250.00		
1045 501030	6.000 High Early Strength Portland Cement BAGS	25.00000	150.00	100.00000	600.00		
1060 602002	40.000 Grouted Riprap SY	170.00000	6,800.00	100.00000	4,000.00		
1075 602004	40.000 Slope Paving SY	80.00000	3,200.00	96.00000	3,840.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1090 602006	15.000 Stone Foundation Protection TON	130.00000	1,950.00	150.00000	2,250.00		
1105 603002	50.000 Type I: W-Beam (Standard Block-Out) LF	68.00000	3,400.00	52.50000	2,625.00		
1120 603010	25.000 Type IV: Thrie Beam (Standard-Block-Out) LF	80.00000	2,000.00	63.00000	1,575.00		
1135 603048	50.000 Extra Guiderail Components LBS	6.00000	300.00	7.35000	367.50		
1150 604004	90.000 Chain Link Fence, 6 Ft. Ht. LF	85.00000	7,650.00	104.00000	9,360.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1165	604006 Chain Link Fence, 8 Ft. Ht. LF	90.000	96.00000 8,640.00	117.00000	10,530.00		
1180	604030 Swinging Chain Link Gate EACH	2.000	2,500.00000 5,000.00	5,869.50000	11,739.00		
1190	604040 Reset Chain Link Fence LF	90.000	45.00000 4,050.00	97.50000	8,775.00		
1205	605018 Repair-Replace PCC Sidewalk, 4 Inch SY	50.000	65.00000 3,250.00	61.50000	3,075.00		
1220	606052 Repair-Replace PCC Curb and/or Gutter CY	9.000	575.00000 5,175.00	591.00000	5,319.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1235 606064	25.000 LF Furnish and Set 8"x12" Granite Straight Curb	65.00000	1,625.00	66.00000	1,650.00		
1250 606072	25.000 LF Furnish and Set 8"x9" Granite Straight Curb	60.00000	1,500.00	66.00000	1,650.00		
1265 606082	150.000 LF Reset Stone Curb	35.00000	5,250.00	50.00000	7,500.00		
1285 610006	50.000 LF PCC Half-Section Curb Barrier	123.00000	6,150.00	120.00000	6,000.00		
1300 610012	1,250.000 LF Portable Precast PCC Barrier	20.00000	25,000.00	15.00000	18,750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1315	612008 Remove Lane Markings SF	10,100.000	6.00000 60,600.00	7.50000	75,750.00		
1330	612010 Temporary Construction Sign Supports EACH	125.000	135.00000 16,875.00	50.00000	6,250.00		
1345	612014 Construction Warning and Detour Signs SF	1,500.000	12.50000 18,750.00	15.00000	22,500.00		
1360	612016 Reflectorized Traffic Cones EACH	75.000	30.00000 2,250.00	25.00000	1,875.00		
1375	612018 Flashing Amber Warning Lights, Type "B" EACH	8.000	150.00000 1,200.00	125.00000	1,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1390 612022	55.000 Sequential Arrow Boards EACH	700.00000	38,500.00	100.00000	5,500.00		
1405 612026	20.000 Construction Sign Warning Flags EACH	5.00000	100.00	20.00000	400.00		
1420 612028	4.000 Type III PVC Barricade EACH	395.00000	1,580.00	400.00000	1,600.00		
1435 612034	75.000 Traffic Drums EACH	65.00000	4,875.00	80.00000	6,000.00		
1450 612040	150.000 Double-Faced White Snow Plowable Reflective Pavement Markers EACH	70.00000	10,500.00	144.50000	21,675.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1465	612042 Double-Faced Yellow Snow Plowable Reflective Pavement Marker	150.000	70.00000	10,500.00	144.50000	21,675.00	
1480	612054 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	4.35000	2,175.00	
1495	612056 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch Dash	450.000	2.00000	900.00	4.60000	2,070.00	
1510	612058 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch	100.000	3.50000	350.00	6.40000	640.00	
1525	612064 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch	600.000	7.00000	4,200.00	9.80000	5,880.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1540 612068	8.000 EACH	115.00000	920.00	185.00000	1,480.00		
Thermoplastic Pavement Letter							
1555 612070	8.000 EACH	210.00000	1,680.00	185.00000	1,480.00		
Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow							
1570 612084	500.000 LF	2.50000	1,250.00	4.56000	2,280.00		
Painted Lane Marking, 4 Inch							
1585 612092	0.500 EACH	75,000.00000	37,500.00	3,000.00000	1,500.00		
Truck Mounted Attenuator							
1600 612096	20.000 EACH	250.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00		
Construction Zone Attenuator							
1615 612098	35.000 EACH	400.00000	14,000.00	550.00000	19,250.00		
Sand-Filled Impact Attenuator Module							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1630	612104	17.000	250.00000	4,250.00	500.00000	8,500.00		
	Steel Protection Plate	EACH						
1645	612106	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
	Repair of Damaged Major Traffic Control Devices	LS						
1660	612993	70.000	2,200.00000	154,000.00	2,231.00000	156,170.00		
	Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - 612 005 Construction Lane Closing	EACH						
1675	612997	11,000.000	9.00000	99,000.00	11.85000	130,350.00		
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - 612 045 Preformed Patterned Contrast Pavement Marking, 6 Inch	LF						
1690	612997	1,075.000	8.00000	8,600.00	7.00000	7,525.00		
	Traffic Control Special Item - LF - 612 071 Taped Lane Marking, 4 Inch	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1705	616004 Break-Away Type Wood Sign Posts, 4x4 Inch	350.000	9.00000	3,150.00	30.00000	10,500.00	
1720	616022 Traffic Sign Panels	200.000	35.00000	7,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00	
1735	703006 PCC Pier-Abutment-Wall	40.000	1,250.00000	50,000.00	450.00000	18,000.00	
1750	704004 Epoxy Coated Reinforcement Bars	2,750.000	3.00000	8,250.00	3.00000	8,250.00	
1765	706008 Structural Steel - AASHTO M270, Grade 36	5,250.000	9.50000	49,875.00	7.50000	39,375.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0002	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
1780	706010	1,250.000 LBS	10.00000	12,500.00	9.00000	11,250.00		
Structural Steel - AASHTO M270, Grade 50								
1795	707010	2,700.000 SY	22.00000	59,400.00	25.00000	67,500.00		
Epoxy Protective Coating								
1810	708002	140.000 CF	250.00000	35,000.00	173.00000	24,220.00		
Stone Masonry, Class A								
1825	708004	55.000 CF	185.00000	10,175.00	173.00000	9,515.00		
Stone Masonry, Class B								
1840	708006	55.000 CF	157.00000	8,635.00	173.00000	9,515.00		
Stone Masonry, Class C								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1855	708008 Stone Masonry, Class D CF	55.000	138.00000 7,590.00	173.00000	9,515.00		
1870	708010 Reset Stone Masonry CF	165.000	85.00000 14,025.00	100.00000	16,500.00		
1885	708012 Repoint Stone Masonry LF	450.000	15.00000 6,750.00	15.00000	6,750.00		
1900	709008 Picket Fence Railing, 3'-6" Height LF	150.000	230.00000 34,500.00	413.00000	61,950.00		
1915	709010 Picket Fence Railing, 4'-6" Height LF	100.000	270.00000 27,000.00	445.20000	44,520.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1930 900001	150.000 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 011 Backhoe/Loader	90.00000	13,500.00	130.00000	19,500.00		
1945 900001	150.000 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 013 Portable Air Compressor	16.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	3,750.00		
1960 900001	125.000 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 015 3-Inch Pump	3.00000	375.00	7.00000	875.00		
1975 900001	105.000 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 017 Dump Truck, Up to 30,000 GVW	80.00000	8,400.00	95.00000	9,975.00		
1990 900001	125.000 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 019 Dump Truck, Over 30,000 GVW	80.00000	10,000.00	95.00000	11,875.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
2005	900001 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 025 Boom Truck	150.000	100.00000	15,000.00	153.00000	22,950.00	
2020	900003 Equipment Special Item - DAYS - 900 021 Manlift, Up to 35 Foot Height	75.000	100.00000	7,500.00	231.00000	17,325.00	
2035	900003 Equipment Special Item - DAYS - 900 023 Manlift, Over 35 Foot Height	75.000	100.00000	7,500.00	231.00000	17,325.00	
2050	900009 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 001 Foreman	1,225.000	70.00000	85,750.00	115.00000	140,875.00	
2060	900009 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 005 Carpenter	250.000	60.00000	15,000.00	75.00000	18,750.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0002	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
2075	900009 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 009 Mason	200.000	60.00000	12,000.00	75.00000	15,000.00	
2095	900009 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 003 Laborer	2,350.000	58.00000	136,300.00	70.00000	164,500.00	
2110	900009 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 007 Iron Worker/Welder	200.000	85.00000	17,000.00	90.00000	18,000.00	
Section Totals:				\$4,234,745.00		\$4,704,910.50	
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:				\$4,234,745.00		\$4,704,910.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0003	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0015	000003	2,680.000 Employee Training HR	15.00000	40,200.00	0.50000	1,340.00		
0030	000504	100.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 716 043 Repair Type 3, PCC Structure w/Epoxy CY	1,000.00000	100,000.00	1,500.00000	150,000.00		
0045	000504	30.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 505 035 Repair-Replace PCC Base CY	320.00000	9,600.00	410.50000	12,315.00		
0060	000504	75.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 703 009 PCC Parapet CY	450.00000	33,750.00	1,000.00000	75,000.00		
0075	000504	30.000 Unassigned Special Item -CY - 714 013 Additional Overlay Concrete CY	500.00000	15,000.00	800.00000	24,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0090	000505 300.000 Unassigned Special Item -DAYS - 612 DAYS 102 Portable Changeable Message Sign	35.00000	10,500.00	22.00000	6,600.00		
0105	000505 80.000 Unassigned Special Item -DAYS - 612 DAYS 095 Truck Mounted Attenuator - Daily Rate	150.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	16,000.00		
0120	000506 700.000 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 710 EACH 015 Clean Bridge Scupper	65.00000	45,500.00	65.00000	45,500.00		
0135	000506 30.000 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 108 EACH 001 Mobilization	7,700.00000	231,000.00	5,000.00000	150,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 108 003 Emergency Mobilization	12.000	3,000.00000	36,000.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00	
0165	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 603 027 W-Beam Guiderail Approach Transition	2.000	5,200.00000	10,400.00	5,623.80000	11,247.60	
0180	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 706 015 Replace Standard Steel Security Door and Frame	2.000	4,860.00000	9,720.00	5,871.00000	11,742.00	
0195	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 706 017 Install Security Lock on Steel Door	8.000	900.00000	7,200.00	900.00000	7,200.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0210	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 710 001 Replace Scupper Grate	6.000	625.00000	3,750.00	620.00000	3,720.00	
0225	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 710 003 Replace Scupper Frame	6.000	780.00000	4,680.00	800.00000	4,800.00	
0240	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 715 021 Deck Coring and Testing	150.000	100.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	15,000.00	
0255	000506 Unassigned Special Item -EACH - 603 025 Thrie-Beam Guiderail Approach Transition	2.000	5,800.00000	11,600.00	6,090.00000	12,180.00	
0270	000508 Unassigned Special Item -HR - 711 009 Bridge Washing	45.000	275.00000	12,375.00	290.00000	13,050.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0285 000509	35.000 LF	350.00000	12,250.00	500.00000	17,500.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 009 Replace PVC Pipe, 10-24 Inch Dia.							
0300 000509	7,000.000 LF	6.00000	42,000.00	8.35000	58,450.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LF - 612 041 Preformed Patterned Contrast Pavement Marking, 4 inch							
0315 000509	4,400.000 LF	18.25000	80,300.00	18.00000	79,200.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 017 Clean Scupper Drain Pipe							
0330 000509	1,100.000 LF	92.00000	101,200.00	70.00000	77,000.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 003 Modify Existing Strip Seal Joint w/Silicone Joint Sealant System							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0345 000509	250.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 009 Repl. Steel Joint w/Epoxy Headers & Silicone Joint Sealant System	210.00000	52,500.00	190.00000	47,500.00		
0365 000509	150.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 604 023 Repair Chain Link Fence	55.00000	8,250.00	115.50000	17,325.00		
0375 000509	35.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 005 Replace PVC Pipe 6-8 Inch Dia.	175.00000	6,125.00	300.00000	10,500.00		
0390 000509	700.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 716 045 Repair Type 4, Crack Repair	65.00000	45,500.00	70.00000	49,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0405 000509	150.000 LF	62.00000	9,300.00	55.00000	8,250.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 001 Repl. Exist. Compression Seal Joint w/Silicone Joint Sealant System							
0420 000509	200.000 LF	185.00000	37,000.00	125.00000	25,000.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 005 Repl. Steel Joint w/Conc. Headers & Silicone Joint Sealant System							
0435 000509	250.000 LF	40.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	12,500.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LF - 718 001 Replace Existing Neoprene Strip Seal							
0450 000509	250.000 LF	65.00000	16,250.00	65.00000	16,250.00		
Unassigned Special Item -LF - 718 003 Replace Existing Neoprene Compression Seal							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0470 000509	30.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 710 007 Replace Cast Iron Pipe, 6-8 Inch Dia.	300.00000	9,000.00	220.00000	6,600.00		
0480 000509	310.000 LF Unassigned Special Item -LF - 717 011 Install Silicone Joint Sealant System in Open Concrete Bridge Joint	55.00000	17,050.00	55.00000	17,050.00		
0495 000510	12,500.000 LBS Unassigned Special Item -LBS - 706 011 Structural Steel Repair	21.00000	262,500.00	20.00000	250,000.00		
0510 000511	(1.000) LS Unassigned Special Item -LS - 205 009 Worker Platforms and Scaffolding	62,500.00000	62,500.00	62,500.00000	62,500.00		
0525 000511	(1.000) LS Unassigned Special Item -LS - 000 017 Railroad Protective Services	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0540	000511 (1.000) Unassigned Special Item -LS - 000 999 Miscellaneous Equipment and Materials	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
0555	000514 10,000.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 019 Miscellaneous Bridge Painting	25.00000	250,000.00	20.00000	200,000.00		
0570	000514 3,750.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 023 Graffiti Removal - Sandblasting	3.00000	11,250.00	7.70000	28,875.00		
0585	000514 250.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 025 Graffiti Removal - Paint Stripper w/High Pressure Spray Equipment	8.00000	2,000.00	7.70000	1,925.00		
0610	000514 250.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 029 Graffiti Protection System	12.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	2,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0003	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0625	000514	550.000	65.00000	35,750.00	85.00000	46,750.00		
Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 035 Repair Type 1, PCC Structure Up To 3 Inch Depth [Up To 100 S.F.]		SF						
0640	000514	550.000	65.00000	35,750.00	80.00000	44,000.00		
Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 037 Repair Type 1, PCC Structure Up To 3 Inch Depth [Over 100 S.F.]		SF						
0655	000514	425.000	105.00000	44,625.00	180.00000	76,500.00		
Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 039 Repair Type 2, PCC Structure Over 3 & Up To 6" Depth [Up To 100 S.F.]		SF						
0670	000514	1,100.000	105.00000	115,500.00	140.00000	154,000.00		
Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 041 Repair Type 2, PCC Structure Over 3 & Up To 6" Depth [Over 100 S.F.]		SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0685 000514	3,250.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 716 047 Repair Type 5, Pneumatically-Applied Concrete Repair	90.00000	292,500.00	110.00000	357,500.00		
0690 000514	225.000 Unassigned Special Item -SF - 707 027 Graffiti Removal - Repaint w/Matching Paint	9.00000	2,025.00	10.00000	2,250.00		
0705 000515	300.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 714 005 Rapid-Setting Latex-Modified Concrete Overlay	150.00000	45,000.00	170.00000	51,000.00		
0720 000515	350.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 011 Full Depth PCC Deck Repair (Over Land)	250.00000	87,500.00	350.00000	122,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0735 000515	350.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 013 Full Depth PCC Deck Repair (Over Water)	250.00000	87,500.00	450.00000	157,500.00		
0750 000515	875.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 015 Partial Depth PCC Deck Repair	160.00000	140,000.00	250.00000	218,750.00		
0765 000515	125.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 017 Patching with Rapid Setting Concrete	220.00000	27,500.00	200.00000	25,000.00		
0780 000515	125.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 019 Full-Depth Deck Repair Using Fast Setting Concrete Repair Material	350.00000	43,750.00	360.00000	45,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0795 000515	3,000.000 Unassigned Special Item -SY - 715 023 SY Bridge Deck Sealing	22.00000	66,000.00	20.00000	60,000.00		
0810 000516	15.000 Unassigned Special Item -TON - 602 TON 011 Riprap Protection (Facing)	120.00000	1,800.00	275.00000	4,125.00		
0825 000516	15.000 Unassigned Special Item -TON - 602 TON 009 Riprap Bedding (Graded Filterstone)	110.00000	1,650.00	250.00000	3,750.00		
0840 202002	35.000 Common Excavation CY	65.00000	2,275.00	55.00000	1,925.00		
0855 204006	35.000 Flowable Fill CY	245.00000	8,575.00	300.00000	10,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0003	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0870	205002	35.000 CY	85.00000	2,975.00	75.00000	2,625.00		
	Structure Excavation							
0885	205010	20.000 CY	80.00000	1,600.00	300.00000	6,000.00		
	Structure Hard Surface Excavation							
0900	206002	15.000 CY	85.00000	1,275.00	80.00000	1,200.00		
	Structure Backfill							
0915	209002	50.000 CY	95.00000	4,750.00	120.00000	6,000.00		
	Aggregate Base Course							
0930	210002	50.000 SY	20.00000	1,000.00	27.00000	1,350.00		
	Recompact Existing Base Course							
0945	328002	10.000 EACH	350.00000	3,500.00	300.00000	3,000.00		
	Clean Storm Sewer Structure							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0960 328004	250.000 Clean Storm Sewer Connecting Pipe LF	10.00000	2,500.00	18.00000	4,500.00		
0975 402002	25.000 HMA Base Course, 19 mm TON	245.00000	6,125.00	100.00000	2,500.00		
0990 402008	120.000 HMA Surface Course, 9.5 mm TON	250.00000	30,000.00	325.00000	39,000.00		
1005 403002	1,500.000 Tack Coat SY	0.75000	1,125.00	1.00000	1,500.00		
1020 405016	20.000 Temporary AC, HMA Surface Course, 12.5 mm TON	245.00000	4,900.00	400.00000	8,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1035 410002	1,500.000 SY	8.00000	12,000.00	7.50000	11,250.00		
Pavement Profiling (Milling)							
1050 501030	6.000 BAGS	25.00000	150.00	100.00000	600.00		
High Early Strength Portland Cement							
1065 602002	40.000 SY	170.00000	6,800.00	100.00000	4,000.00		
Grouted Riprap							
1080 602004	40.000 SY	80.00000	3,200.00	96.00000	3,840.00		
Slope Paving							
1095 602006	15.000 TON	130.00000	1,950.00	150.00000	2,250.00		
Stone Foundation Protection							
1110 603002	50.000 LF	68.00000	3,400.00	57.75000	2,887.50		
Type I: W-Beam (Standard Block-Out)							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1125 603010	25.000 LF	80.00000	2,000.00	73.50000	1,837.50		
Type IV: Thrie Beam (Standard-Block-Out)							
1140 603048	50.000 LBS	6.00000	300.00	8.40000	420.00		
Extra Guiderail Components							
1155 604004	90.000 LF	85.00000	7,650.00	115.00000	10,350.00		
Chain Link Fence, 6 Ft. Ht.							
1170 604006	90.000 LF	96.00000	8,640.00	129.00000	11,610.00		
Chain Link Fence, 8 Ft. Ht.							
1185 604030	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	6,458.00000	12,916.00		
Swinging Chain Link Gate							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1195 604040	90.000 Reset Chain Link Fence LF	45.00000	4,050.00	112.50000	10,125.00		
1210 605018	50.000 Repair-Replace PCC Sidewalk, 4 Inch SY	65.00000	3,250.00	61.50000	3,075.00		
1225 606052	9.000 Repair-Replace PCC Curb and/or Gutter CY	575.00000	5,175.00	591.00000	5,319.00		
1240 606064	25.000 Furnish and Set 8"x12" Granite Straight Curb LF	65.00000	1,625.00	66.00000	1,650.00		
1255 606072	25.000 Furnish and Set 8"x9" Granite Straight Curb LF	60.00000	1,500.00	66.00000	1,650.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0003	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1270	606082	150.000	35.00000	5,250.00	50.00000	7,500.00		
	Reset Stone Curb	LF						
1290	610006	50.000	123.00000	6,150.00	120.00000	6,000.00		
	PCC Half-Section Curb Barrier	LF						
1305	610012	1,250.000	20.00000	25,000.00	15.00000	18,750.00		
	Portable Precast PCC Barrier	LF						
1320	612008	10,100.000	6.00000	60,600.00	8.10000	81,810.00		
	Remove Lane Markings	SF						
1335	612010	125.000	135.00000	16,875.00	50.00000	6,250.00		
	Temporary Construction Sign Supports	EACH						
1350	612014	1,500.000	12.50000	18,750.00	15.00000	22,500.00		
	Construction Warning and Detour Signs	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0003	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1365	612016	75.000	23.00000	1,725.00	25.00000	1,875.00		
	Reflectorized Traffic Cones	EACH						
1380	612018	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	125.00000	1,000.00		
	Flashing Amber Warning Lights, Type "B"	EACH						
1395	612022	55.000	700.00000	38,500.00	100.00000	5,500.00		
	Sequential Arrow Boards	EACH						
1410	612026	20.000	5.00000	100.00	20.00000	400.00		
	Construction Sign Warning Flags	EACH						
1425	612028	4.000	395.00000	1,580.00	400.00000	1,600.00		
	Type III PVC Barricade	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0003	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1440	612034	75.000 Traffic Drums EACH	65.00000	4,875.00	80.00000	6,000.00		
1455	612040	150.000 Double-Faced White Snow Plowable Reflective Pavement Markers EACH	70.00000	10,500.00	156.00000	23,400.00		
1470	612042	150.000 Double-Faced Yellow Snow Plowable Reflective Pavement Marker EACH	70.00000	10,500.00	156.00000	23,400.00		
1485	612054	500.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch LF	2.00000	1,000.00	4.62000	2,310.00		
1500	612056	450.000 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4 Inch Dash LF	2.00000	900.00	4.90000	2,205.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1515 612058	100.000 LF	3.50000	350.00	6.93000	693.00		
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 6 Inch							
1530 612064	600.000 LF	7.00000	4,200.00	10.11000	6,066.00		
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 12 Inch							
1545 612068	8.000 EACH	115.00000	920.00	196.35000	1,570.80		
Thermoplastic Pavement Letter							
1560 612070	8.000 EACH	210.00000	1,680.00	196.35000	1,570.80		
Thermoplastic Pavement Arrow							
1575 612084	500.000 LF	2.50000	1,250.00	4.90000	2,450.00		
Painted Lane Marking, 4 Inch							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1590	612092 Truck Mounted Attenuator	0.500	75,000.00000	37,500.00	3,500.00000	1,750.00	
1605	612096 Construction Zone Attenuator	20.000	250.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00	
1620	612098 Sand-Filled Impact Attenuator Module	35.000	400.00000	14,000.00	500.00000	17,500.00	
1635	612104 Steel Protection Plate	17.000	250.00000	4,250.00	500.00000	8,500.00	
1650	612106 Repair of Damaged Major Traffic Control Devices	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1665 612993	70.000 EACH	2,200.00000	154,000.00	2,915.00000	204,050.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - EACH - 612 005 Construction Lane Closing							
1680 612997	11,000.000 LF	9.00000	99,000.00	12.13000	133,430.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - LF - 612 045 Preformed Patterned Contrast Pavement Marking, 6 Inch							
1695 612997	1,075.000 LF	8.00000	8,600.00	7.20000	7,740.00		
Traffic Control Special Item - LF - 612 071 Taped Lane Marking, 4 Inch							
1710 616004	350.000 LF	9.00000	3,150.00	30.00000	10,500.00		
Break-Away Type Wood Sign Posts, 4x4 Inch							
1725 616022	200.000 SF	35.00000	7,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00		
Traffic Sign Panels							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1740 703006	40.000 PCC Pier-Abutment-Wall CY	1,250.00000	50,000.00	500.00000	20,000.00		
1755 704004	2,750.000 Epoxy Coated Reinforcement Bars LBS	3.00000	8,250.00	3.00000	8,250.00		
1770 706008	5,250.000 Structural Steel - AASHTO M270, Grade 36 LBS	9.50000	49,875.00	7.50000	39,375.00		
1785 706010	1,250.000 Structural Steel - AASHTO M270, Grade 50 LBS	10.00000	12,500.00	9.00000	11,250.00		
1800 707010	2,700.000 Epoxy Protective Coating SY	22.00000	59,400.00	25.00000	67,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1815 708002	140.000 Stone Masonry, Class A CF	250.00000	35,000.00	173.00000	24,220.00		
1830 708004	55.000 Stone Masonry, Class B CF	185.00000	10,175.00	173.00000	9,515.00		
1845 708006	55.000 Stone Masonry, Class C CF	157.00000	8,635.00	173.00000	9,515.00		
1860 708008	55.000 Stone Masonry, Class D CF	138.00000	7,590.00	173.00000	9,515.00		
1875 708010	165.000 Reset Stone Masonry CF	85.00000	14,025.00	100.00000	16,500.00		
1890 708012	450.000 Repoint Stone Masonry LF	15.00000	6,750.00	15.00000	6,750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1905 709008	150.000 LF	230.00000	34,500.00	455.00000	68,250.00		
Picket Fence Railing, 3'-6" Height							
1920 709010	100.000 LF	270.00000	27,000.00	491.00000	49,100.00		
Picket Fence Railing, 4'-6" Height							
1935 900001	150.000 HR	90.00000	13,500.00	130.00000	19,500.00		
Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 011 Backhoe/Loader							
1950 900001	150.000 HR	16.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	3,750.00		
Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 013 Portable Air Compressor							
1965 900001	125.000 HR	3.00000	375.00	7.00000	875.00		
Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 015 3-Inch Pump							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1980	900001 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 017 Dump Truck, Up to 30,000 GVW	105.000	80.00000 8,400.00	95.00000	9,975.00		
1995	900001 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 019 Dump Truck, Over 30,000 GVW	125.000	80.00000 10,000.00	95.00000	11,875.00		
2010	900001 Equipment Special Item - HR - 900 025 Boom Truck	150.000	100.00000 15,000.00	153.00000	22,950.00		
2025	900003 Equipment Special Item - DAYS - 900 021 Manlift, Up to 35 Foot Height	75.000	100.00000 7,500.00	231.00000	17,325.00		
2040	900003 Equipment Special Item - DAYS - 900 023 Manlift, Over 35 Foot Height	75.000	100.00000 7,500.00	231.00000	17,325.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Participating NHS Preventive .Maintenance Work 83.15 Part	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
2065 900009	250.000 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 005 Carpenter	60.00000	15,000.00	115.00000	28,750.00		
2080 900009	200.000 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 009 Mason	60.00000	12,000.00	75.00000	15,000.00		
2085 900009	1,225.000 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 001 Foreman	70.00000	85,750.00	75.00000	91,875.00		
2100 900009	2,350.000 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 003 Laborer	58.00000	136,300.00	70.00000	164,500.00		
2115 900009	200.000 Labor Special Item - HR - 900 007 Iron Worker/Welder	85.00000	17,000.00	90.00000	18,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 2019B0046

Counties: CITYWIDE

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): 0000

Call Order: 005

Project(s):

Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Hwy Struct Prev Maint & Repairs - Base Per (2 Yrs)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$4,234,220.00		\$4,753,885.20		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$4,234,220.00		\$4,753,885.20		
Contract Item Totals			\$16,885,840.00		\$18,948,694.20		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$16,885,840.00		\$18,948,694.20		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum